06-16-2004



102767396

R SHEET

Υ

Patent and Trademark Office

22151 U.S. PTO 29/207032



	, 000/04
o: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & address of receiving party(ies)
6.704 Hitoshi Suzuki	Name_Kabushiki Kaisha Hiromori
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	3-5, 1 Chome Misuji,
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address Taito-KU, Tokyo, JAPAN CityStateZip
Execution Date: May 27, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesno
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new is: May 27, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name Robert M. Downey, P.A. Internal Address Street Address 601 South Fed. Hwy Suite 300 CityBoca RatorState FL Zip 33432 06/10/2004 JBaliman 00000059 29207032 02 FC:8021 ADDRESS MARKET M	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to charge to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and dorrect and ROBERT M. DOWNEY original document,

py is a true copy of the

PATENT

REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Hitoshi Suzuki of Kowloon, Hong Kong, hereafter referred to as	
applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CALCULATOR	
WITH CLOCK, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
May, 2004, and	
WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Hiromori of Taito-ku, Japan herein referred to as	
"assignee" whose mailing address is 3-5, 1 Chome Misuji, Taito-ku, Japan,, is desirous	
of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the	
receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the	
applicant, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and	
exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and	
interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States.	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said	
United States Patent to said Lisignee, It is saint algie, litle, and interest in and to the	
same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives,	
to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as	
the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this 27th day of May 2004, at Kowloon, Hong	
Kong.	
Hitoshi Segutai	
Hitoshi Suzuki	

RECORDED: 06/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0234